

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RP 95/2025 in[WP(C) 230/2020] CM(8541/2025)

ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY TH.ITS REGISTRAR AND ORS. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

FARHAT BANO AND OTHERS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Gulzar Ahmad Sopori, Advocate

CORAM:

Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.

ORDER

01.04.2026

Notice in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 02.02.2026 has been issued to the respondents and as per the office report, respondent No. 2 has been served whereas respondent No. 1 and 3 have not been served due to insufficient address.

Today, Mr. Gulzar Ahmad Sopori, Advocate has appeared on behalf of all respondents and has filed power of attorney on their behalf. Service, as such, stands complete.

Name of the counsel for the respondents be reflected in the cause list.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 15.04.2026.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

1st April, 2026

"Sabreena Rahim"